NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF DESIGN HARYANA
KURUKSHETRA- 136131

Date: 23.06.2022

FEES STRUCTURE FOR BACHELOR OF DESIGN (B.DES.) PROGRAMME
FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2022-23 (ODD SEMESTER)

Particulars Batch 2019-23 Batch 2020-24
4" Year 3 Year

(7th Semester) (5t Semester)
Tuition Fees 1,00,000.00 1,07,000.00
Hostel Room Rent 17,500.00 17,500.00
Mess Charges * (Tentative) 23,500.00 23,500.00
Students Activity Fund 250.00 500.00
Accidental Insurance Annual Premium 100.00 100.00
Total Amount 1,41,350.00 1,48,600.00

The last date for fee submission is on or before: 17 July, 2022

Fees has to be deposited through the HDFC Smart Hub Fee Portal only. Students will receive
an SMS from HDFC Bank on His/Her registered mobile number containing the deposit link
which will prompt for an OTP. Thereafter fee payment can be done as per instructions from
Bank.

Late fee payment charges will be as follows:

Rs.750/- for delay upto 15 days.

Rs.1500/- for delay upto on month; and

Further delay for each period upto 15 days would attract a fine of Rs. 750/-.

For the students who fail to deposit the Hostel and Mess dues within the stipulated time, a fine
of Rs. 100/- per day will be charged.

If the fee for the semester is not paid with the accrued fine upto the last day of classes for a
particular semester, the student will not be allowed to appear for the end semester jury.

* The sum of Mess Charges are on the basis of Academic Year 2021-22. It is likely to increase
and final amount will be communicated later.

The Fee Structure is valid for Education Loan and intimation to Students/Parents.

The student has to fill up form enclosed as Annexure-l and submit mandatorily within 2 days
of the fee payment date to the below email:-
accounts@nidh.ac.in
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Annexure — |

Fee payment details to be shared with Accounts Section

(Mandatory Form)

Name of the Student

Father’'s Name

Mother’'s Name

Roll No.

B.Des. Batch

Semester

Date of Payment

Bank Name

Branch Name

Mode of Payment

UTR / Reference Number

Date:

Signature



